FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	-1619A	06-10-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patient and Tredeman Silver
5/22		100732046 Ation form cover shee PATENTS ONLY	
		ks: Please record the attached original	inaligocument(s) or copy(les).
Submission New	туре	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Secu	urity Agreement
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Char	ige of Name
Correcti	on of PTO Error	Merger Othe	
Reel #	Frame #	U.S. Gov	
	ve Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S.	
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental F	Secret File
Conveying	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of cure	eying parties attached Systems Reta
Name (line 1)			eying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year 05 07 98
Name (line 2)			<del></del>
1	L->		Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)	Chen, Chih-Ming		05 06 98
}	0		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving F	Party	Mark if additions	names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Andrx Pharmaceutical	s, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	a Florida Corp.		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	4001 S.W. 47th Avenue representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 201		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Fort Lauderdale	FL State/Country	33314 Zip Code
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	idress Enter for the first Reco	iving Party only.
Name	1000		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
06/09/1998 SSHIT	H 00000056 09045330 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	40,00 OP	es sen <del>ue</del> s e	
01 FC:561			· ·

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is equificist to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to compute the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding the burden extens to the U.S. Paters and Trademark Office, Chief information Chief information Chief information Chief information Paters, Management, and Budget, Paperwork, Raduction Propagities, Papers, Majorither Paters, Majorither Documents to the recorded with required control shaddeness.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	)-1619B	Page 2'	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (212) 302-8989
Name	Martin P. Endres		
Address (line 1)	HEDMAN, GIBSON & COS	STIGAN, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1185 Avenue of the A	mericas	
Address (tine 3)	New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	Iment #
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
09045330	ent Application Number(s)	Page	nt Number(s)
	7		
<u> </u>			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month - Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	operties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit /	f Payment: Enclos Account	ed XX Deposit Account	-
(Enter for p	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 08-1540
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the b	est of my knowledge and belic I copy is a true copy of the ori	ef, the foregoing information is true ginal document. C <u>hérges t</u> o deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as
indicate	d herein.		
	Endres, Esq.	Mil I	3/13/98
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date
			- 1914-11

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0920

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/09 OMB 0851-0027	)-1619C	C	TION FOR ONTINUA TENTS		IEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office PATENT
Conveying	•		Mark if additi	onal names of conve	ying parties attach	Execution Date
	I Conveying Parties					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jan. Steve					05 07 98
Name (line 2)						
•						Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Chou, Joseph	l		77 - 4 -		05 07 98
Name (line 2)						70 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
, , , ,						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving F	Party(ies)			Mark if additional na	mes of receiving p	arties attached
Enter additiona	ıl Receiving Party(ie	s)	لسنسا	*******		
Name (line 1	» [					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
						receiving party is not
Name (line 2	·					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1	0					of a domestic representati is attached. (Designation
				*		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	n					Assignment)
Address	[		1			
Address (line:	3)	City	. i	State/Country	Zip	Code
Mana m						If document to be accorded
Name (line 1	D (			21 man		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
A at at						States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1	) [	·				attached. (Designation mus be a separate document fro
Address (line 2	9	<del></del>	<del></del>		1	Assignment)
	) L	·V	ــــــا ا	State/Country		p Code
Address (line 3			er(s)		ei numbers attach	and the second second second
pplication	Number(s) or F			DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the	same property).
pplication Enter either t	the Patent Application I	Number or the Pate		DO NOT ENTER BO		- "
pplication Enter either t	= =	Number or the Pate		DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the Patent Nu	
pplication Enter either t	the Patent Application I	Number or the Pate		DO NOT ENTER BO		

PATENT

REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0921

Docket No.: 141-152

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/We acknowledge receipt, I/We, Xiu Xiu Cheng, Chih-Ming Chen, Steve Jan and Joseph Chou, respectively sell and assign to Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., residing at 4001 S.W. 47th Avenue, Suite 201, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33314, a Florida corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CONTROLLED RELEASE ORAL TABLET HAVING A UNITARY CORE invented by Me/Us, as described in the application for United States patent filed March 20, 1998 as Serial No. 09/045,330, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., I/We will communicate to said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Andrx Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

May 7	1998	X x X
		Kiu Kiu Cheng
May 6.	1998	llighten
		Chih-Ming Chen
May 7	1998	Some
		Steve Jan/
May 11	1998	Joseph Chou
y		Joséph Chou

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 05/22/1998